
‘Serving God Through Learning Together’ 
‘Yn gwasanaethu Duw trwy ddysgu gyda’n gilydd’ 
St. Joseph’s High School is a Registered Charity.  Charity No: 242380 
Mae Ysgol Uwchradd Gatholig Joseff Sant yn elusen cofrestredig.  Rhif 242380 
 

 

S t. Joseph’s RC High School 
Ysgol Uwchradd Gatholig Joseff Sant 
Pencarn Way, Tredegar Park, Newport, S. Wales, NP10 8XH 
Ffordd Pencarn, Parc Tredegar, Casnewydd, De Cymru, NP10 8XH 
Tel/Ffôn: (01633) 653110  
E-mail/E-bost: sjhs@newport.gov.uk      www.sjhs.org.uk 
www.facebook.com/stjosephsnewport      twitter.com/sjhsnewport 
Headteacher/Pennaeth: Mrs J Jarrett BA(Hons) M.A NPQH 

 
 
10	September	
	
Dear	Parent/Carer	
	
Re:		Distance	learning	
	
We	are	very	disappointed	that,	having	made	such	a	positive	start,	Year	7	will	need	to	stay	at	home	for	the	next	two	weeks.	
Please	be	assured	 that,	despite	being	at	 a	physical	distance	 from	school,	 Year	7	 remain	part	of	our	 school	 community.	
During	 this	period	of	 self-isolation,	Year	7	pupils	will	 access	 their	 learning	 through	Google	Classroom.	Many	of	you	will	
already	be	familiar	with	Google	Classroom	from	your	child’s	primary	school,	however,	if	this	is	new	to	you	and	your	child,	
you	can	refer	to	our	guide	which	is	available	through	this	link:	Student	and	Parent	SJHS	Guide	to	Google	Classroom.	This	
guide	will	allow	you	and	your	child	to:	
	

● have	an	overview	of	Google	Classroom,	its	features	and	other	Google	Apps		
● sign	in	
● join	a	class	
● hand	in	work	(assignment)	and	unsubmit	work	
● turn	in	a	quiz	assignment	
● help	with	switching	between	Google	Apps	and	Microsoft	documents	

	
For	further	support	with	this,	please	click	on	this	link	which	takes	you	to	a	youtube	video	where	our	Head	of	Computer	
Science/IT,	Mr	Driscoll,	explains	how	to	use	Google	Classroom:	How	To	Use	Google	Classroom	
	
You	will	need	to	know	the	Google	Classroom	Codes	for	each	of	your	child’s	subjects.	Please	follow	this	link	for	all	the	Year	
7	Google	Classroom	codes.	For	each	subject,	you	will	find	your	child’s	form	class	and	next	to	this,	you	will	see	the	correct	
Classroom	Code.	
	
Once	your	child	has	joined	each	subject’s	classroom,	they	will	find	the	resources	they	need	and	any	assignments	which	
need	to	be	completed.		
	
In	order	to	further	support	your	child	over	the	14	day	self-isolation	period,	please	follow	this	link	to	our	school	website’s	
‘Fortnightly	Learning	Plan’	page.	This	document	will	provide	you	with	an	overview	of	the	work	your	child	will	be	
completing	over	this	period.	
	
Please	do	not	worry	if	your	child	is	struggling	to	complete	all	the	work.	It	is	important	that	your	child	makes	use	of	the	
‘Private	Comment’	facility	on	Google	Classroom	to	ask	questions	and	raise	any	concerns.	Please	refer	to		Student	and	
Parent	SJHS	Guide	to	Google	Classroom	if	you	need	support	using	the	‘Private	Comment’	facility.		
	
If	you	need	any	additional	support	with	accessing	Google	Classroom,	Mrs	Moriarty,	who	leads	on	distance	learning,	will	be	
happy	to	support	you.	You	can	email	jmoriarty@sjhs.newport.sch.uk.	We	also	have	a	dedicated	IT	Support	Team	who	can	
assist	you	with	any	technical	issues	during	the	school	day:	techsupport@sjhs.newport.sch.uk	
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Please	find	below	some	additional	contact	details	that	you	may	find	useful:	
	

Head	of	Year	7	
	

Mr	O.	James	 ojames@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Assistant	Headteacher	Key	Stage	3	
	

Mr	I.	Humpage	 ihumpage@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Assistant	Headteacher	Teaching	and	
Learning	
	

Mrs	R.	Hanford	 rhanford@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Distance	Learning	Lead	
	

Mrs	J.	Moriarty	 jmoriarty@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

IT	Support	 IT	Team	
	

techsupport@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

PSHE/Wellbeing	 Mr	I.	Humpage	 ihumpage@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Art	 Miss	S.	Morris	 smorris@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Design	Technology		 Mrs	N.		Anthony	 nanthony@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Drama	 Mr	C.	Testa	 ctesta@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

English	 Mrs	J.		Lye	 jlye@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Geography	 Mrs	N.	Walsh	 nwalsh@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

History	 Mr	A.	Doughton	 adoughton@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Computer	Science	&	ICT	 Mr	R.	Driscoll	 rdriscoll@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Spanish	 Mrs	C.	Clements	 cclements@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Maths	 Miss	E	Chamberlain	 echamberlain@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Music	 Mr	L.	Green	 lgreen@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

PE	 Mr	S.	Sankala	 ssankala@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

RE	 Mrs	K.	Burke	 kburke@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Science	 Mrs	C.	Williams	 cwilliams@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Welsh	 Mrs	R.	Davies	 rdavies@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

Mini	Bac		
(Welsh	Baccalaureate)	

Mrs	J.	Moriarty	 jmoriarty@sjhs.newport.sch.uk		

	
Tomorrow,	 your	 child’s	 Head	 of	 Year,	Mr	 James,	will	 be	 sending	 out	 information	 regarding	 how	we	will	 be	 keeping	 in	
touch	with	you	and	your	child	during	this	period	of	self-isolation.		
	
We	recognise	that	this	is	a	very	stressful	time	for	you	and	your	family	and	want	to	reassure	you	that	we	will	do	everything	
we	can	to	support	your	child’s	wellbeing	and	their	 learning	and	that	we	 look	forward	to	welcoming	them	back	on	23rd	
September.		
	
Yours	sincerely	
	
Mrs	Jarrett	
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Headteacher	
	
 

 


